PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franz-Friedrich Frohlich	03/21/2009
Gerhard Feiler	04/21/2009
Keith Sullivan	04/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCS Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 278-T	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11921721	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (828)901-5206

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 828-901-5156

Email: Jessica.Cheek@corning.com

Correspondent Name: CCS Technology, Inc.

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT, SP-TI-

Address Line 4: CORNING, NEW YORK 14831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E-HE-0059

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Keith Montgomery

Total Attachments: 4

500844362

source=E-HE-0059_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022596 FRAME: 0282 540.00 11921*/*2

CH \$40.00

source=E-HE-0059_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=E-HE-0059_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=E-HE-0059_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022596 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CCS Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a **OPTICAL WAVEGUIDE DISTRIBUTION DEVICE**, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE	3/21/09
DATE	4/21/09
DATE	4120109

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

Revised: February 2, 2009

•	_	
Signed, this		
21.3.2003	France	- La Solli
Date	Franz-Friedric	h Fröhlich
	Carbard Taile	
Date	Gerhard Feiler	
Date	Keith Sullivan	
/	,	
On the 21 day of Moral of described in and who executed the f	2009, before me pe	rsonally came Franz-Friedrich Fröhlich known to be the person and acknowledged that they executed the same.
described in and who exceeded the r	orogonia mandinona	Degrace For Colons
		Witness
On the day of in and who executed the foregoing i	_ 2009, before me pe	ersonally came Gerhard Feiler known to be the person described whedged that they executed the same.
m and who encours are recogning a		
		Witness
On the day of and who executed the foregoing inst	2009, before me per	sonally came Keith Sullivan known to be the person described in
min who executed are relegent into		·
		Witness
		t en

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right

to convey the same as herein expressed.

Revised: February 2, 2009

igned, this						
Date	Franz-Fr	edrich Fröh	lich		•	
21.04.2009	Election	and F.	ik			,
Date	Gerhard				•	
	•					
Date	Keith Su	llivan				
	••					
the day of cribed in and who executed the	2009, before foregoing instr	me personally ment, and acl	came Franz-Fried: mowledged that they	rich Fröhli executed ti	ela known to ne same.	be the perso
		,				
•			Witness			
:4		_				
		1				
	•	•				
	•					
the 21 day of capil		me personali	y came Gerhard Fei	ller known	to be the pe	rson describe
the <u>21</u> day of <u>up il</u> and who executed the foregoing	2009, before	me personall acknowledge	y came Gerhard Fe	ller known the same.	to be the pe	rson describe
the 21 day of up l and who executed the foregoing	2009, before g instrument, and	me personall acknowledge	y came Gerhard Fedd that they executed	ller known the same.	to be the pe	erson describe
the <u>21</u> day of <u>april</u> and who executed the foregoing	2009, before g instrument, and	me personali acknowledge	y came Gerhard Fed that they executed ALL 7.L Witness	ler known the same.	to be the pe	erson describe
the <u>21</u> day of <u>april</u> and who executed the foregoing	2009, before g instrument, and	me personall acknowledge	d that they executed And Til	ler known the same.	to be the pe	rson describe
the <u>21</u> day of <u>april</u> and who executed the foregoing	2009, before g instrument, and	me personall acknowledge	d that they executed And Til	ler known the same.	to be the pe	rson describ
and who executed the foregoing	g instrument, and	acknowledge	d that they executed Aud 7.1 Witness	the same.		
and who executed the foregoing	g instrument, and	acknowledge	d that they executed All 7 l Witness came Ketth Sulliva	n known to		
and who executed the foregoing	g instrument, and	acknowledge	d that they executed All 7 l Witness came Ketth Sulliva	n known to		
and who executed the foregoing	g instrument, and	acknowledge	Mitness came Keith Sulliva	n known to		
and who executed the foregoing	g instrument, and	acknowledge	d that they executed All 7 l Witness came Ketth Sulliva	n known to		
nd who executed the foregoing	g instrument, and	acknowledge	Mitness came Keith Sulliva	n known to		
and who executed the foregoing	g instrument, and	acknowledge	Mitness came Keith Sulliva	n known to		
and who executed the foregoing	g instrument, and	acknowledge	Mitness came Keith Sulliva	n known to		
and who executed the foregoing	g instrument, and	acknowledge	Mitness came Keith Sulliva	n known to		
and who executed the foregoing	g instrument, and	acknowledge	Mitness came Keith Sulliva	n known to		
the 21 day of up l and who executed the foregoing the day of dwho executed the foregoing in	g instrument, and	acknowledge	Mitness came Keith Sulliva	n known to		

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the

Revised: February 2, 2009

I covenant with CORNING, its rights and property herein conv to convey the same as herein ex	eyed are free	assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right
Signed, this		
Date	Franz-Friedr	rich Fröhlich
Date 20/4/03	Gerhard Feil Keith Sulliva	<u> </u>
Date 1	Keith Sunive	CALL
On the day of 2 described in and who executed the fore	2009, before me pegoing instrumen	personally came Franz-Friedrich Fröhlich known to be the person nt, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
		Witness
On the day of 2 in and who executed the foregoing ins	2009, before me trument, and ack	personally came Gerhard Feiler known to be the person described cnowledged that they executed the same.
		Witness
On the 20th day of April 2 and who executed the foregoing instru	009, before me p	personally came Keith Sullivan known to be the person described in owledged that they executed the same.
		Mitness ALICE ASHWORTH

Revised: February 2, 2009

PATENT REEL: 022596 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 04/27/2009